
2024-2025 Saint Anselm College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15   Conf: 9-11   Home: 7-8   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 McCarthy, Sean 30-30 916 30.5 173-353 .490 7-31 .226 125-183 .683 62 185 247 8.2 61 0 65 73 8 12 478 15.9
02 Morissette, Josh 30-29 952 31.7 139-351 .396 79-221 .357 78-91 .857 7 85 92 3.1 44 0 47 50 21 15 435 14.5
22 Ramirez, Juju 30-30 895 29.8 143-314 .455 23-76 .303 60-105 .571 39 141 180 6.0 51 0 83 77 14 26 369 12.3
05 Oliver-Bush, Erik 30-30 885 29.5 124-252 .492 38-108 .352 52-70 .743 12 79 91 3.0 53 0 59 42 27 21 338 11.3
13 Taylor, Zac 30-0 515 17.2 67-147 .456 26-76 .342 49-64 .766 23 53 76 2.5 45 0 18 21 11 6 209 7.0
01 Archer, Jadon 29-18 665 22.9 63-143 .441 1-8 .125 36-61 .590 34 143 177 6.1 59 1 99 39 16 27 163 5.6
12 Davies, Will 30-2 518 17.3 64-116 .552 19-52 .365 22-27 .815 18 84 102 3.4 30 0 54 23 17 11 169 5.6
03 Cantwell, Greg 19-11 300 15.8 34-100 .340 16-45 .356 12-19 .632 4 43 47 2.5 23 0 37 18 3 7 96 5.1
04 Labrecque, Trevor 14-0 100 7.1 14-28 .500 4-7 .571 11-13 .846 4 10 14 1.0 9 0 5 5 1 6 43 3.1
23 Horne, Jordan 20-0 173 8.7 12-26 .462 2-7 .286 18-23 .783 2 31 33 1.7 19 0 17 19 3 5 44 2.2
33 Dowling, Noah 10-0 37 3.7 6-18 .333 5-16 .313 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 1 0 1 2 17 1.7
00 McKitrick, Sean 3-0 13 4.3 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 1.3
11 Shannon, Brogan 11-0 31 2.8 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 4 1 0 2 1 0.1
Total 30 6000 200.0 840-1856 .453 221-651 .339 465-661 .703 255 911 1166 38.9 398 1 490 375 122 140 2366 78.87
Opponents 30 6000 200.0 912-2120 .430 267-789 .338 320-424 .755 347 877 1224 40.8 543 5 463 310 122 209 2411 80.37

Team Statistics SA OPP
SCORING 2366 2411
    Points Per Game 78.9 80.4
    Scoring Margin -1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 840-1856 912-2120
    Field Goal Pct .453 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 221-651 267-789
    3PT FG Pct .339 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 465-661 320-424
    FT Pct .703 .755
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 10.7
REBOUNDS 1166 1224
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 40.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 490 463
    Assists Per Game 16.3 15.4
TURNOVERS 375 310
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 10.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.5
STEALS 140 209
    Steals Per Game 4.7 7.0
BLOCKS 122 122
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 4.1
ATTENDANCE 5,848 3,850
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-366 13-296
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-104

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Anselm 1099 1267 2366
Opponents 1149 1262 2411

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Roberts Wesleyan W 103-69 104
11/09/24 at Daemen L 55-96 0

* 11/16/24 AMERICAN INT'L L 82-91 718
* 11/20/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 81-57 576

11/23/24 JEFFERSON W 73-71 324
* 11/26/24 at Franklin Pierce W 95-73 64

12/01/24 at Post W 91-74 150
* 12/04/24 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 82-72 436
* 12/08/24 at Adelphi L 63-90 361

12/14/24 FELICIAN L 73-75 112
12/21/24 BRIDGEPORT W 107-99 212

* 01/02/25 ASSUMPTION L 74-97 375
01/05/25 at Molloy L 79-93 167

* 01/08/25 at New Haven W 76-67 82
* 01/11/25 PACE L 62-66 236
* 01/14/25 at Southern N.H. W 83-81 657
* 01/18/25 at Bentley W 75-73 180
* 01/22/25 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 94-89 286
* 01/25/25 AMERICAN INT'L W 97-83 264

01/29/25 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 78-75 280
* 02/01/25 at Assumption L 65-81 542
* 02/05/25 NEW HAVEN L 62-83 315
* 02/08/25 ADELPHI L 72-87 326
* 02/11/25 at Saint Michael's W 86-82 185
* 02/15/25 BENTLEY L 73-83 384
* 02/19/25 SOUTHERN N.H. L 76-86 426
* 02/22/25 at Pace L 84-94 281
* 02/25/25 at Southern Conn. St. L 71-93 613

02/28/25 AMERICAN INT'L W 84-53 578
03/02/25 at Southern N.H. L 70-78 568

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Saint Anselm College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 3-7   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 McCarthy, Sean 20-20 609 30.5 113-236 .479 4-21 .190 68-108 .630 37 120 157 7.9 42 0 47 45 5 9 298 14.9
02 Morissette, Josh 20-19 629 31.5 93-231 .403 50-135 .370 58-68 .853 3 55 58 2.9 27 0 31 26 11 9 294 14.7
22 Ramirez, Juju 20-20 598 29.9 95-220 .432 17-54 .315 37-67 .552 25 98 123 6.2 34 0 53 47 9 16 244 12.2
05 Oliver-Bush, Erik 20-20 589 29.5 80-160 .500 30-74 .405 34-46 .739 10 50 60 3.0 37 0 38 28 16 12 224 11.2
01 Archer, Jadon 19-13 451 23.7 50-98 .510 1-6 .167 26-44 .591 27 96 123 6.5 40 1 63 23 12 19 127 6.7
12 Davies, Will 20-2 373 18.7 51-91 .560 15-40 .375 15-18 .833 12 56 68 3.4 21 0 38 17 11 10 132 6.6
13 Taylor, Zac 20-0 342 17.1 38-95 .400 15-51 .294 28-36 .778 12 31 43 2.2 31 0 11 12 8 3 119 6.0
04 Labrecque, Trevor 11-0 89 8.1 11-23 .478 3-6 .500 11-13 .846 3 7 10 0.9 7 0 5 4 1 5 36 3.3
03 Cantwell, Greg 11-6 148 13.5 11-48 .229 2-19 .105 7-9 .778 1 19 20 1.8 13 0 18 8 2 3 31 2.8
23 Horne, Jordan 15-0 124 8.3 10-20 .500 2-5 .400 16-19 .842 2 19 21 1.4 15 0 11 14 1 4 38 2.5
33 Dowling, Noah 7-0 24 3.4 3-10 .300 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 1 0 1 1 8 1.1
00 McKitrick, Sean 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1.0
11 Shannon, Brogan 8-0 20 2.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 3 1 0 2 1 0.1
Total 20 4000 200.0 555-1234 .450 141-421 .335 302-432 .699 171 592 763 38.2 270 1 320 231 77 93 1553 77.65
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 603-1389 .434 187-546 .342 235-301 .781 231 586 817 40.9 355 3 318 193 84 130 1628 81.40

Team Statistics SA OPP
SCORING 1553 1628
    Points Per Game 77.7 81.4
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 555-1234 603-1389
    Field Goal Pct .450 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-421 187-546
    3PT FG Pct .335 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 302-432 235-301
    FT Pct .699 .781
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 11.8
REBOUNDS 763 817
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 40.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 320 318
    Assists Per Game 16.0 15.9
TURNOVERS 231 193
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.6
STEALS 93 130
    Steals Per Game 4.7 6.5
BLOCKS 77 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 4.2
ATTENDANCE 4,342 2,965
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-395 9-329
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
St. Anselm 712 841 1553
Opponents 775 853 1628

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 AMERICAN INT'L L 82-91 718
11/20/24 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 81-57 576
11/26/24 at  Franklin Pierce W 95-73 64
12/04/24 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 82-72 436
12/08/24 at  Adelphi L 63-90 361
01/02/25 ASSUMPTION L 74-97 375
01/08/25 at  New Haven W 76-67 82
01/11/25 PACE L 62-66 236
01/14/25 at  Southern N.H. W 83-81 657
01/18/25 at  Bentley W 75-73 180
01/22/25 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 94-89 286
01/25/25 AMERICAN INT'L W 97-83 264
02/01/25 at  Assumption L 65-81 542
02/05/25 NEW HAVEN L 62-83 315
02/08/25 ADELPHI L 72-87 326
02/11/25 at  Saint Michael's W 86-82 185
02/15/25 BENTLEY L 73-83 384
02/19/25 SOUTHERN N.H. L 76-86 426
02/22/25 at  Pace L 84-94 281
02/25/25 at  Southern Conn. St. L 71-93 613


